Issue Date: 19" August 2019

FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION

Code: VIGTPO8

Description: CONTAINER TAMPER EVID 80Z RPET RECT

Bunzl Australasia Limited

Head Office

34-48 Cosgrove Road
Enfield NSW 2136
Locked Bag 3011
Burwood NSW 2134
Australia

Tel: +6129737 2100

New Zealand

Unit D, 373 Neilson Street,
ONEHUNGA, AUCKLAND Nz
Tel: 0011 64 9 634 9013
www.bunzl.com.au

We confirm that the above product supplied by Bunzl Australia and New Zealand is produced from

materials which conform to the below standards and are therefore classed as suitable for direct food

contact.

» U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) 21 CFR 177.1630 (Condition of use)

» Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 with amendments and hence Article 3 of

European Regulation No. 1935/2004

%g IRV

Julie Butcher

Quality Assurance Manager

Disclaimer:

The information provided is based on the product’s manufacturer and a copy of manufacturer’s declaration is held on file. We have every

reason to believe that the information provided is accurate and will be valid until revoked.

CERTIA
F;;:I E:i «i"‘ G
o ( )
%

" _SGS SGS



